graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 120 102 2020-21 0 2022-23 102 83 890000(Eight Lakhs
nighty thousand)

17

2020-21 120 58 2021-22 0 2023-24 58 46 800000(Eight lakhs) 12

2021-22 120 34 2022-23 0 2024-25 34 30 850000(Eight Lakhs
fifty thousand)

4

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1676685 (Sixteen Lakhs seventy six thousand and six hundred
eighty five )

20342992 (Two Crores three lakhs forty two thousand  nine
hundred and ninety two rupees n)

4462226 (forty four lacs sixty two thousand two hundred and
twenty  six )

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 124513241 (twelve crores forty five lakhs thirteen thousand
and two hundred forty one  )

123321816 (twelve crores thirty three lakhs twenty one
thousand eight hundred and sixteen )

18265746 (one crores eighty two lacs sixty five thousand seven
hundred forty six)

Engineering Workshops 14034238 (one crore forty lakhs thirty four thousand two
hundred and thirty eight )

24768961 (Two crores forty seven lakhs sixty eight thousand
nine hundred and sixty one)

15012920 (one crore fifty lacs twelve thousand nine hundred
and twenty )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

956705283 (ninety five crores sixty seven lakhs five thousand
two hundred and eighty three )

3514823 (Thirty Five lakhs fourteen thousand eight hundred
and twenty three rupees only  )

8057448 (eighty lacs fifty seven thousand four hundred and
forty eight )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 131043564 (thirteen crores ten lakhs forty three thousand five
hundred and sixty four)

119727812 (Eleven Crores Ninety seven lakhs twenty seven
thousand eight hundred and twelve rupees only)

108694020 (ten crores eighty six lacs ninety four thousand
twenty rupees )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

71746879 (seven crores seventeen lakhs forty six thousand
eight hundred and seventy nine)

57660354 (Five Crores Seventy six lakhs sixty thousand three
hundred and fifty four)

85656195 (eight crores fifty six lacs fifty six thousand  one
hundred  and ninety five)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4483469 (forty four lakhs eighty three thousand four hundred
and sixty nine)

8543193 (Eighty Five Lakhs forty three thousand one hundred
and ninety three )

2000340 (Twenty lakhs three hundreds and forty )

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 3 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 8 16 9